Terms and Conditions for ACHI Magazine's Exclusive Photo Shoot & Talk Show Interview Opportunity Effective Date: February 2025

These Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of ACHI Magazine's Exclusive Photo Shoot & Talk Show Interview Opportunity (hereafter referred to as "the Opportunity"). By participating in this Opportunity, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not purchase the Opportunity.

- 1. Eligibility 1.1 The Opportunity is available to individuals aged 18 and over. If you are under 18, you must have permission from a parent or legal guardian to participate.
- 1.2 Participants must provide accurate personal information during the registration process. Failure to provide accurate information may result in disqualification from the Opportunity.
- 2. Purchase Process 2.1 To purchase the Opportunity, participants must complete the registration form and make the required payment through the designated payment method.
- 2.2 Full payment is required to secure your spot. No reservations will be held without payment.
- 2.3 Once your purchase is confirmed, you will receive a confirmation email detailing your scheduled photo shoot and interview session.
- 3. Session Details 3.1 The Exclusive Photo Shoot will take place at ACHI Studios' designated location on the specified date and time. Participants are required to arrive on time.
- 3.2 The Talk Show Interview will be conducted following the Photo Shoot. Participants must be prepared for both sessions.
- 3.3 All sessions are subject to cancellation or rescheduling due to unforeseen circumstances. In such cases, ACHI Studios will make reasonable efforts to notify participants in advance and reschedule the sessions.
- 4. Rights and Usage 4.1 By participating in the Opportunity, you grant ACHI Studios the right to use your name, image, and likeness in connection with the promotional activities surrounding the Opportunity, including but not limited to social media, marketing materials, and public relations.
- 4.2 Participants will receive copies of all unedited images from their photo shoot via email, along with a keepsake print as specified in the promotional material.

- 4.3 ACHI Studios retains the right to edit and publish selected images in ACHI Magazine and on participating platforms, including the interview content produced during the Talk Show.
- 5. Cancellation and Refunds 5.1 All sales are final. ACHI Studios does not provide refunds for cancellations or no-shows. In the event that you cannot attend, your reservation may be transferred to another eligible participant with prior notice to ACHI Studios.
- 5.2 In the case of cancellation by ACHI Studios, participants will receive a full refund or the option to reschedule.
- 6. Liability 6.1 ACHI Studios is not liable for any injury or damages incurred during the photo shoot or interview sessions. Participants agree to hold ACHI Studios and its affiliates harmless from any claims, liabilities, or damages.
- 7. Code of Conduct 7.1 Participants are expected to behave professionally and respectfully during all interactions with staff and other participants. ACHI Studios reserves the right to remove any individual from the Opportunity for inappropriate behavior.
- 8. Governing Law 8.1 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Insert State/Country]. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be resolved in the courts located in [Insert Jurisdiction].
- 9. Changes to Terms 9.1 ACHI Studios reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. Participants will be notified of significant changes.
- 10. Acceptance of Terms 10.1 By purchasing the Opportunity, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions in their entirety.

If you have any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact ACHI Studios at [Insert Contact Information]. Thank you for your participation!